NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Meeting of the Board of Education of the Solvay Union Free School District will be held at 7:00 p.m. on April 17, 2023, at the District Office, 299 Bury Dr., Syracuse, NY, to consider such items of public business that may come before the Board of Education and to take such actions as may be required thereon.

A Board of Education member, with extraordinary circumstances, has been granted permission to attend this meeting from a remote location via video-conference. The public may also attend, listen, and observe the meeting via video-conference. The remote location is Syracuse, NY. The meeting will commence at 7:00 p.m.

By Order of the Board of Education Solvay Union Free School District By: Karen Henry, District Clerk